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CHAPTER 125. 

[Published March 11, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to P. R. Tierney the sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the State of Wi8con8in, repre8ented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as °Zlotys: 

SEcriox 1. There is hereby appropriated to P. R. 
Tierney, out of any money in the treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of one hundred and thrty 
dollars ($140), in full compensation for services ren-
dered the state, under the direction of his excellency, 
William R. Taylor, Governor of the State of Wiscon-
sin, in prosecuting certain offenses growing out of a 
violation of the provisions of chapter two hundred 
and seventy-three (273), of the laws of 1874. 

SEcnox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1876. 

Appropriation. 

CHAPTER 126. 

[Published March 16, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend section forty (40), of chapter one hundred and 
nineteen, of the general laws of 1872, entitled, "An act in relation 
to railroads, and the organization of railroad companies." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section forty (40), of chapter one hun.. Amended. 

dred and nineteen (119), of the general laws of 1872, 
entitled, "An act in relation to railroads, and the or-
ganization of railroad companies," is hereby amended, 
so that the first paragraph thereof down to, and in-
cluding the word "fixtures," shall read as follows, 
viz: All rolling stock of any railroad company used What consid-

and employed in connection with its railroad, and all °red fixture&  
fuel necesssary for the operatioq of the same, shall be, 
and the same are hereby declared to be fixtures. 

SEcrtoN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 


